# Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Execution Date
W. Spencer Wheat	12/16/2004
Hongqiao Sun	12/16/2004
Bhaskar (NMN) Balasubramanian	12/16/2004
Vesna R. Mirkovic	12/17/2004

### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Texaco Inc.
Street Address:	6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd.
City:	San Ramon
State/Country:	CALIFORNIA
Postal Code:	94583

### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	12177765

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (713)754-2944

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 713-754-2920

Email: PATENTS@CHEVRON.COM

Correspondent Name: CHEVRON SERVICES COMPANY LAW, INTELLECTU

Address Line 1: P.O. BOX 4368

Address Line 4: **HOUSTON, TEXAS 77210-4368** 

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	T-6417DIV/MPFC
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Melissa Patangia

Total Attachments: 4

500600023

source=Assignment wCover Sheet#page1.tif

**PATENT** 

**REEL: 021275 FRAME: 0081** 

source=Assignment wCover Sheet#page2.tif source=Assignment wCover Sheet#page3.tif source=Assignment wCover Sheet#page4.tif

> PATENT REEL: 021275 FRAME: 0082

Form **PTO-1595** (Rev. 09/04) OMB No. 0651-0027 (exp. 6/30/2005)

RECORDATION FORM COVER SHEET PATENTS ONLY				
To the Director of the U.S. Patent and Trademark Office: Please Record the attached documents or the new address(es) below.				
1. Name of conveying party(ies)/Execution Date(s): 2. Name and address of receiving party(ies)				
W. SPENCER WHEAT 12/16/2004 HONGQIAO SUN 12/16/2004 BHASKAR (NMN) BALASUBRAMANIAN 12/16/2004 VESNA R. MIRKOVIC 12/17/2004	Name: Texaco Inc.  Internal Address:			
Execution Date(s): (see above)  Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No  3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger	Street Address: 6001 Bollinger Canyon Rd.			
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: San Ramon			
Government Interest Assignment	State: <u>CA</u>			
☐ Executive Order 9424, Confirmatory License	Country: USA Zip: 94583			
Other	Additional Name(s) & address(es) attached?  Yes  No			
A. Patent Application No.(s)  Additional numbers att	B. Patent No.(s)  ached? □ Yes ⊠ No			
<ol><li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning this document should be mailed:</li></ol>	6. Total number of applications and patents involved:			
Name: <u>Melissa Patangia</u>	7. Total fee (37 CFR 3.41) \$ 40.00			
Internal Address: Chevron Law Department  Intellectual Property Practice Group  Street Address: P. O. Box 4368	<ul> <li>☐ Authorized to be charged by credit card</li> <li>☑ Authorized to be charged to deposit account</li> <li>☐ Enclosed</li> <li>☐ None required (government interest not affecting title)</li> </ul>			
O'L.	8. Payment Information:			
City: Houston 77310 4368	a. Credit Card Last 4 Numbers Expiration Date			
State: <u>Texas</u> Zip: <u>77210-4368</u> Phone Number: 713-754-2917	b. Deposit Account Number <u>03-1620</u>			
Fax Number: 713-754-2944  Email Address: melissa.patangia@chevron.com	Authorized User Name <u>Melissa Patangia</u>			
9. Signature: Yellow Vellow Signature  Melissa Patangia	July 22, 2008  Date  Total number of pages including cover 4			
Name of Person Signing	sheet, attachments, and documents:			

Documents to be recorded (including cover sheet) should be faxed to (703) 306-5995, or mailed to: Mail Stop Assignment Recordation Services, Director of the USPTO, P.O. Box 1450, Alexandria, V.A. 22313-1450

PATENT REEL: 021275 FRAME: 0083

Docket No: T-6417

## <u>ASSIGNMENT</u>

WHEREAS, we, W. Spencer Wheat, residing in Missouri City, Fort Bend County, Texas, citizen of the United States of America; Hongqiao (Bruce) Sun, residing in Sugar Land, Fort Bend County, Texas, citizen of China; Bhaskar (NMN) Balasubramanian, residing in Houston, Harris County, Texas, citizen of India; and Vesna R. Mirkovic, residing in Pearland, Brazoria County, Texas, citizen of Serbia, have invented new and useful improvements in APPARATUS AND METHOD FOR PRODUCING HYDROGEN set forth in an application for Letters Patent in the United States of America,

		IG HYDROGE merica,	EN set forth in an a	application fo	r Letters Paten	t in the Unit	ed
	$\boxtimes$	having an oath or declaration executed on even date herewith;					
		bearing Seria	il No	and filed on	The second secon	_; and	
busine acquir territo	ess at ring the rv of l	t 6001 Bollinge ne entire right, the United Sta	C., a corporation of er Canyon Road, S title, and interest tes of America, ar s, continuations ar	San Ramon, to said inven nd all United	California, U.S tion relating to, States patents	.A., is desire in, and for t	ihe
Delaw Califo inven	vare, l irnia, tion ir	having a place U.S.A., is desi and for all co	EVELOPMENT CO e of business at 60 rous of acquiring ountries foreign to divisions, thereof	101 Bollinger the entire rig the United S	Canyon Road, nt, title, and inte	San Ramor erest to said	٦,
individual TEXA inventual Unite extensucce relation	dually ACO li tion re d Sta ssions essors	r acknowledge NC., its succe elating to, in, a tes patents gri thereof, and to s, assigns, and patents grante	valuable considered, we hereby sell, ssors and assigns and for the territory anted therefore arounto said TEXACO nominees, the elect therefore and a cept for the United	assign, tran, the entire rider of the Uniter of all division of DEVELOP of the right, title of the right.	sfer, and set ov ght, title, and ir d States of Am s, reissues, cou MENT CORPO e, and interest nereof, in and fo	rer unto said iterest to sa erica, and a itinuations, RATION, its to said invel	id ill and i ntion
Sig	ned m	ny hand at day of	Houston Deambe		, (ZX)	<u> </u>	this
	<u>ann an tagairtí agus an ta</u>			w (			
					W. SPENCER	WHEAT	`

PATENT REEL: 021275 FRAME: 0084

Docket No: T-6417

STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
1 Find with an	, whose full post office addr	ess is
r, <u>grans</u> 204 Amey Brisk Fless	ton Juria	County,
Tenan 1463	, U.S.A., was personally present and	did see
W. Spencer Wheat , who is know	vn to me, execute the above assignr	ment on this
auy or		
	- Literah Carlana, 1	
•	SIGNATURE OF WITNES	38
	s <sup>co</sup> n.	46.6
Signed my hand at Houston	, <u>Cenas</u>	this
16th day of December	, 2004.	
	Jan Jen Schol	esperier en
	HONGQIAOSUN	
STATEMENT BY WITNESS		
1, Frank Mornie	whose full post office add	ress is
1, <u>Frank Utrosie</u> 2004 Sherry Breek - Thoms	fan Jaroseo	County,
-72xan 1 24063	, U.S.A., was personally present an	d did see
Hongqiao (Bruce) Sun_, who is know	wn to me, execute the above assign	ment on this
	. 2004.	
	Truk Confusion	
	SIGNATURE OF WITNE	SS
	ن چینه	this
Signed my hand at Houston	and the second s	
16th day of December	, 2004.	
	1/1/2 in	we's
	BHASKAR BALASUBRAMA	ANIAN
	BHASIJAR BALASUBRAMI	ANIAN

Page 2 of 3

Docket No: T-6417

STATEMENT BY WITNESS			
1. Frank The	<u> </u>	vhose full post office addr	ess is
207 Soury Brook.	Thursday	<u> </u>	County,
7000 - 2463	, U.S.A., w	as personally present and	d did see
Bhaskar Balasubramanian,	who is known to me, e	xecute the above assign:	nent on this
//_ day of		, 2004.	
		d Johnson	
8		SIGNATURE OF WITNES	58
Signed my hand atHc∪s	TON .		this
17 day of <u>Je</u>		, 2004.	
	e constitución de la constitució	Ulir kowic VESNA R. MIRKOVIC	*
STATEMENT BY WITNESS			
1. Frank Tur	nete t	whose full post office add	ress is
207 Steney Breck	244446		County
75460 7766	, U.S.A., w	as personally present an	d did see
Vesna R. Mirkovíc ,	who is known to me, e	execute the above assign	ment on this
/7 day of		, 2004.	
Annual and a superior		CIGNATURE OF MITNE	88